Client:
Project:
Type:
Order Code:
Quantity:
The MLE96-24DC-UD is a multi-protocol, 96W Class 2 driver for low voltage LED products.  It features a full range 100-277VAC input,
as well TRIAC, ELV, and 0-10V sink or source dimming control options. It can be used with or without a connected dimmer.
SPECIF ICATIONS
SPECIFICATION SHEET 2.0.0
Speci!cations subject to change without noticeacclaimlighting.com
1
Input Voltage 100-277VAC, 50/60Hz
Output Voltage 24VDC
DC Output Wattage 96W
DC Output Current 4A maximum
Control Input Protocols TRIAC (forward phase), ELV (reverse phase) 0-10V (sink and source), 1-100% dimming
Control Output Protocols 1 channel PWM
Maximum Power Consumption 96W
Finish & Material Black powder coated steel
Location Use Indoor, Outdoor NEMA 3R
Ambient Operating Temperature -40 F to 113º (-40º C to 45º C)
Connections 3 wire lead for AC input, 2 wire leads for both TRIAC/ELV and 0-10V, 3/8” conduit knockouts
Warranty 5 Years Limited
Weight 3 lbs. (1.36kg)
Dimensions W: 7.73” L: 1.54” H: 5.16” / W: 196.3mm L: 39mm H: 131mm
Certi!cations
MLE96-24DC-UD
TM
MLE96-24DC-UD
ORDER CODE
WIRING
SPECIFICATION SHEET 2.0.0
Speci!cations subject to change without noticeacclaimlighting.com
2
D IMENSIONS
MLE96-24DC-UD
TM